Heard at: 10th appellate case circuit no. 848

subject matter of appeal: To appeal the judgment through revoking

and cancelling the appealed judgment and rule to oblige the

Respondents to jointly and of severally pay the Appellant an amount of

AED 24,782,000 (twenty-four million seven hundred eighty-two thousand

Dirhams) as compensation for the material damage it sustained.

Appellant: GaLaDari investments (L. L. c)

Address: UAE, Emirate of Dubai, Bur Dubai, Dubai, Al Ghubaiba Rd.

Galadari Advocates, whole apartment, next to the Ministry of Finance-

0525299001

[...]

Digital notification by publication for filing a Lawsuit
in the Lawsuit no. 11/2025/2337- civil Partial

To be Considered before: ninth case management circuit no. 412
subject matter of the Lawsuit: A claim to obligate the Defendant to pay

an amount of AED 10,540 (Ten Thousand Five Hundred Forty Dirhams),

plus legal interest of 5% from the due date until full payment, along with

fees and expenses.

The Plaintiff: najmt arizona rent a car LLc
Address: Emirates, Emirate of Dubai, First Trade Centre - Dubai - Al Abraj

Street - Al Manal Tower Building - Ground Floor Apartment next to

[...]

Millennium Plaza Hotel, Sheikh Zayed Road - 0528718175

To be notified: 1- Lina eyvazova, as the Defendant
subject matter of the notification: The Plaintiff has filed a Lawsuit against

you, which subject is: to obligate the Defendant to pay an amount of

AED 10,540 (Ten Thousand Five Hundred Forty Dirhams), plus legal

interest of 5% from the due date until full payment, along with fees and

expenses.

A Hearing to consider this case was set on Thursday, 03-07-2025 at 09:00

AM, am in Remote Litigation Hall which can be accessed through the

Dubai Courts website- Public Services- Case Hearing Schedules.